) US Racing Login TN

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon’s

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

N

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow () indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v) denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has
been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’'s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested
play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a
tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

$ = Value Bet. * = Peak Form Play.
I = Top Speed Selection. + = Weak Race Standoult.
? = Potential Overlay. — = Vulnerable Favorite (play against).




7124116 WO (Race 1)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.92

7/24/16 WO (Race 2)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.72

7124116 WO (Race 3)
9.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.96

7/24/16 WO (Race 4)
5.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.03

7/24116 WO (Race 5)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.19

7124116 WO (Race 6)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.88

MAJESTIC SLEW
SEEKING THE BAY
NIIGON'S TURN
MACHO BREW
CHEBURASHKA
CSONKA

A. A. GRENADE
STRIKE ME AGAIN
GRAND MIXTURE
HEY BIG MAN

HOPE FOR FAME
SUPERSIXPHIL
SPRING ACTION
THEFORGOTTENONE
CONQUEST DADDYO
RUNNINGFROMTHEFEDS
DRAGON BAY
ROCKET PLAN
THATLOOKONYERFACE
CONQUEST WINDYCITY
CORIOLIS

VICTORY CRY
TORNADO CAT
VIRTUELLE

MISS BAO TO U
MADAME GIZMO
FAITH AND DESIRE
CANDY PHIL
CALCULATIN' CAT
MUCHO PASO
PREEMPTIVE STRIKE
CHANNEL MAKER
FLEETWAY
DIAMONDS AND ROSES
FOR U RUTH
WOODBRIDGE
TERESA'S PRIDE
RINCE TAPAIGH

| CANNOT FIND IT
REBEL LIONESS
EMMA'S LOVE
SWEET ESCAPE

Speed

D+

B+

B+

B+

(2]

Class Jockey

OO MOUO=T MO T 7T 77777 1 o
N

m
- -

M M m m M
-

F T

Fr

Fr

D1t
B 1

CAMPBELL J M

RYAN SHEENA

HUSBANDS P

CONTRERAS LUIS

DA SILVA EURICO

WILSON EMMA JAYNE

DA SILVA EURICO

CHERNETZ SKYE
BOULANGER G

SINGH S

BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO
CONTRERAS LUIS
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
MORAN DAVID

HUSBANDS P

CONTRERAS LUIS

OLGUING L

HUSBANDS S P

BOULANGER G

DA SILVA EURICO

SINGH S

CONTRERAS LUIS
BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO
WILSON EMMA JAYNE
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
BOULANGER G

ALDERSON JEFFREY IAN
MORAN DAVID

BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO
BOULANGER G

CONTRERAS LUIS

WILSON EMMA JAYNE
HUSBANDS P

CAMPBELL JM

HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
MCALENEY J S

HUSBANDS S P

CONTRERAS LUIS

OLGUING L

CRAWFORD J

ALDERSON JEFFREY IAN
BAHEN SR

Grade Trainer

o

O OO0 O0OWOUOOOO0OWOWwWO0ooO0OO000WOoOrO00wwoOwooono?» 0 >» omwo

DEPAULO MICHAEL P
CAPPUCCITTI LARRY
SIMON STUART
DIPASQUALE SAM
TILLER ROBERT P
SADLER RONALD H
ATTARD KEVIN
COTEY DAVID
KATRYAN ABRAHAM R
BLAND THOMAS
CONCESSI ARMAND
DEPAULO MICHAEL P
MCCLACHRIE DENYSE
BUNTAIN ANGUS
CASSE MARK

DE LA CERDA ARMANDO
SIMON STUART
LEBLANC JOHN P JR
COTEY DAVID

CASSE MARK
FOURNIER MARK
DREXLER MARTIN
FITZGERALD SHELLEY E
GRACEY W PHILLIP
DEPAULO MICHAEL P
MILLER BLAIR

KEEN HOWARD
BUTTIGIEG PAUL M
MCDONALD MICHAEL K
CASSE MARK
COLEBROOK BEN
VELLA DANIEL J
CASSE MARK
DEPAULO MICHAEL P
PION SYLVAIN
KEOUGH MICHAEL
LEBLANC JOHN P JR
ATTARD TINO
ATTARD KEVIN
CROOK ALISON
JONES ROY C
CHARALAMBOUS JOHN

Grade

o

OO0 O0OwmToOoOO O w

W > W OOOOO wWowo

O MO WO OUOWOUOOwWOO woOoomoo o

Form
vV

VvV
VvV
VvV
VvV

Vv vy

Vv vy

v

VvV

vvvvy

Fitness

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.25
2.50
1.25
2.25
1.00
1.00
2.25
2.00
1.50
2.75
2.25
1.50
1.25
1.50
2.50
1.75
2.25
UK
0.75
1.25
1.00
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.25
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
1.25
0.75
2.50




7/24116 WO (Race 7)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.59

7/24/16 WO (Race 8)
9.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.35

7124116 WO (Race 9)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.03

7/24/16 WO (Race 10)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.31

WILD DYNA

A MANS DRINK
LIGHT MY PATH
AMERITIME
JUICYCREST

SILVER SIDNEY
REAL COAL
CONSORTS RING

A C EFFERVESCENCE
SAN NICOLA BREEZE
BUTTON DOWN
KAIGUN

UP WITH THE BIRDS
HALO NATION
DYNAMIC SKY
GREAT START

D C LOVE BUG
KENTUCKIANA
FLASHY PATCH
BUCKDEN HOUSE
MISS FORESTER
WOVEN LADY
VIRREINA

MYSTIC MATE
REBELLION'S DREAM
FUNCKY EYED CAT
REIMAGINED
CONQUEST SWAGGER
FOXY PHILL

MONEY NOT FUNNY
VINTAGE TIME

> > > 0O W ww

W W wWwwwwOo >» o
+ + + + + +

B+
D+

O M T MmO OO0 n
- -

m m mn o
- 5 o

o

M m O m O =

BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO
GARCIA A

GARCIA A
RAMSAMMY E
MORAN DAVID
BOULANGER G
CAMPBELL J M
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
RYAN SHEENA
CONTRERAS LUIS
CONTRERAS LUIS
HUSBANDS P

DA SILVA EURICO
MORAN DAVID
BOULANGER G
GARCIA A
CONTRERAS LUIS
HUSBANDS P
RAINFORD MICHELLE
MORENO OMAR

DA SILVA EURICO
RAMSAMMY E
WILSON EMMA JAYNE
BAHEN SR

OLGUING L
STIMPSON DEAN
WILSON EMMA JAYNE
DA SILVA EURICO
MORAN DAVID
JOHNSON KIRK
CONTRERAS LUIS

WO OoOX» O MOOOO»O>>»WHOOOC>»OHITOOOO OO OOO

ROBINSON LORENZO
FEHR JOHN ALEC
CHIRCOP STEVEN
BURRY LISA
CHARALAMBOUS JOHN
WILCOX WARREN
ATTARD PAUL
CHIRCOP STEVEN
CAPPUCCITTI LARRY
SHAFER JENNIFER
CARROLL JOSIE
CASSE MARK

PIERCE MALCOLM
MURPHY CONOR
CASSE MARK
NOSOWENKO NICHOLAS
BUTTIGIEG PAUL M
NOSOWENKO NICHOLAS
FAIRLIE SCOTT H
MILLER BLAIR
BIAMONTE RALPH J
SQUIRES NATHAN
GRACEY W PHILLIP
GRACEY W PHILLIP
FROSTAD MARK
DEFRANCESCO NANDO
ATTARD KEVIN

CASSE MARK
GLENNON DARREN C
MCKNIGHT NORMAN
SQUIRES NATHAN

WO oOoOOoOPrPO0O>»P0O0O0 0O W WO woOo O O o oO o

O >» O W W

vvvv

VvV

v

v
v

1.25
2.25
1.75
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.75
2.25
3.00
3.25
1.75
1.50
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
1.50
3.00
1.25
1.50
0.75
1.00
0.75
2.25
2.00
0.50
1.50
1.75




