

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse,

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (↑) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (↓) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

**Bet:** Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

**\$** = Value Bet.

! = Top Speed Selection.

? = Potential Overlay.

\* = Peak Form Play.

+ = Weak Race Standout.

– = Vulnerable Favorite (play against).

Conditions	# Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
7/24/16 WO (Race 1)	MAJESTIC SLEW	Α	D	CAMPBELL J M	С	DEPAULO MICHAEL P	С	111	• • •	2.25	W
8.5 furlongs (main)	SEEKING THE BAY	B+	F	RYAN SHEENA	С	CAPPUCCITTI LARRY	В		• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 1.92	NIIGON'S TURN	B+	F	HUSBANDS P	В	SIMON STUART	С	✓	• • •	2.00	
	MACHO BREW	B+	F	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	DIPASQUALE SAM	С	11	• • •	2.00	
	CHEBURASHKA	C+	F	DA SILVA EURICO	Α	TILLER ROBERT P	С		• • •	2.00	
	CSONKA	B+	F	WILSON EMMA JAYNE	С	SADLER RONALD H	F	✓	• • •	1.25	
7/24/16 WO (Race 2)	A. A. GRENADE	B+	F	DA SILVA EURICO	Α	ATTARD KEVIN	В	11	• • •	2.50	W
8.5 furlongs (main)	STRIKE ME AGAIN	B+	F	CHERNETZ SKYE	D	COTEY DAVID	D	✓	• • •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.72	GRAND MIXTURE	B+	С	BOULANGER G	С	KATRYAN ABRAHAM R	С	111	• • •	2.25	S
	HEY BIG MAN	C+	F	SINGH S	D	BLAND THOMAS	р		• • •	1.00	
	HOPE FOR FAME	B+	F	BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO	D	CONCESSI ARMAND		111	• • •	1.00	
	SUPERSIXPHIL	В	D	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	DEPAULO MICHAEL P	С		• •	2.25	S
	SPRING ACTION	B+	F	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	С	MCCLACHRIE DENYSE	В	111	• •	2.00	
	THEFORGOTTENONE	B+	D	MORAN DAVID	D	BUNTAIN ANGUS	D	111	• • •	1.50	
7/24/16 WO (Race 3)	CONQUEST DADDYO	В	C ↑	HUSBANDS P	В	CASSE MARK	В	1111		2.75	W
9.0 furlongs (turf)	RUNNINGFROMTHEFEDS	A	F↑	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	DE LA CERDA ARMANDO	C		• • •	2.25	s
Average GPA: 1.96	DRAGON BAY	В	F ↑	OLGUIN G L	D	SIMON STUART	C	1111		1.50	
Average of A. 1.50	ROCKET PLAN	В	F	HUSBANDS S P	D	LEBLANC JOHN P JR	D		• • •	1.25	
	THATLOOKONYERFACE	В	'   F	BOULANGER G	C	COTEY DAVID	l b		••	1.50	
	CONQUEST WINDYCITY	B+	F↑	DA SILVA EURICO	A	CASSE MARK	В	11		2.50	Р
7/24/16 WO (Race 4)	CORIOLIS	C	F	SINGH S	D	FOURNIER MARK	Δ	V V		1.75	P
` '	VICTORY CRY	B+	F	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	DREXLER MARTIN	B	1	• •	2.25	_
5.0 furlongs (main)		Бт	Г		D D		•	v			W
Average GPA: 1.03	TORNADO CAT			BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO	_	FITZGERALD SHELLEY E	_			UK 0.75	
	VIRTUELLE		_	WILSON EMMA JAYNE	C	GRACEY W PHILLIP	D			• • • • •	
	MISS BAO TO U	D	F	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	С	DEPAULO MICHAEL P	С		• • •	1.25	S
	MADAME GIZMO	١	- ^	BOULANGER G	C	MILLER BLAIR	C			1.00	
	FAITH AND DESIRE	D+	FΥ	ALDERSON JEFFREY IAN	D	KEEN HOWARD	l F		• • •	0.50	
	CANDY PHIL			MORAN DAVID	D	BUTTIGIEG PAUL M	С			0.75	4
7/24/16 WO (Race 5)	CALCULATIN' CAT			BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO	D	MCDONALD MICHAEL K	С			0.75	
6.0 furlongs (turf)	MUCHO PASO	_		BOULANGER G	С	CASSE MARK	В			1.25	
Average GPA: 1.19	PREEMPTIVE STRIKE	D	F↑	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	COLEBROOK BEN	С		• • •	1.50	S
	CHANNEL MAKER			WILSON EMMA JAYNE	С	VELLA DANIEL J	С			1.00	
	FLEETWAY			HUSBANDS P	В	CASSE MARK	В			1.50	
	DIAMONDS AND ROSES			CAMPBELL J M	С	DEPAULO MICHAEL P	С			1.00	
	FOR U RUTH	B+	F↑	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	С	PION SYLVAIN	D		• • •	1.50	S
	WOODBRIDGE			MCALENEY J S	D	KEOUGH MICHAEL	В			1.00	
7/24/16 WO (Race 6)	TERESA'S PRIDE	B+	В	HUSBANDS S P	D	LEBLANC JOHN P JR	D		• • •	2.00	
8.5 furlongs (main)	RINCE TAPAIGH	Α	D↑	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	ATTARD TINO	С		• •	2.50	S
Average GPA: 1.88	I CANNOT FIND IT	B+	В↑	OLGUIN G L	D	ATTARD KEVIN	В	111	• • •	2.50	S
	REBEL LIONESS	С	D	CRAWFORD J	D	CROOK ALISON	D		• • •	1.25	
	EMMA'S LOVE	С	F	ALDERSON JEFFREY IAN	D	JONES ROY C	F		• • •	0.75	
	SWEET ESCAPE	Α	С	BAHEN S R	С	CHARALAMBOUS JOHN	С	1111	• •	2.50	S

	WILD DYNA	В	F	BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO	D	ROBINSON LORENZO	D		• •	1.25	
	A MANS DRINK	Α	D	GARCIA A	С	FEHR JOHN ALEC	С	1111	• •	2.25	
7/24/16 WO (Race 7)	LIGHT MY PATH	В	D	GARCIA A	С	CHIRCOP STEVEN	D		• • •	1.75	
7.0 furlongs (main)	AMERITIME	C+	D	RAMSAMMY E	D	BURRY LISA	D		• •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.59	JUICYCREST	C+	F	MORAN DAVID	D	CHARALAMBOUS JOHN	С		• • •	1.25	
	SILVER SIDNEY	B+	F	BOULANGER G	С	WILCOX WARREN			• •	1.25	
	REAL COAL	В	F	CAMPBELL J M	С	ATTARD PAUL	С		• • •	1.75	
	CONSORTS RING	В	D↑	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	С	CHIRCOP STEVEN	D	✓	• • •	1.75	
	A C EFFERVESCENCE	В	F	RYAN SHEENA	С	CAPPUCCITTI LARRY	В	✓	•	2.00	W
	SAN NICOLA BREEZE	С	F	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	SHAFER JENNIFER	С		• • •	1.75	
7/24/16 WO (Race 8)	BUTTON DOWN	В	F↑	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	CARROLL JOSIE	В	✓	•	2.25	S
9.0 furlongs (turf)	KAIGUN	Α	С	HUSBANDS P	В	CASSE MARK	В		• •	3.00	Р
Average GPA: 2.35	UP WITH THE BIRDS	Α	С	DA SILVA EURICO	Α	PIERCE MALCOLM	В	✓	• •	3.25	W
	HALO NATION	Α	F↑	MORAN DAVID	D	MURPHY CONOR	С	<b>///</b>	• •	1.75	
	DYNAMIC SKY	D+	F↑	BOULANGER G	С	CASSE MARK	В	✓	•	1.50	
7/24/16 WO (Race 9)	GREAT START	Α	F↑	GARCIA A	С	NOSOWENKO NICHOLAS	С	<b>√</b> ✓	• •	2.00	
6.0 furlongs (main)	D C LOVE BUG	C+	D	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	BUTTIGIEG PAUL M	С		• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 2.03	KENTUCKIANA	B+	F	HUSBANDS P	В	NOSOWENKO NICHOLAS	С	<b>√</b> ✓	• •	2.00	
	FLASHY PATCH	B+	D	RAINFORD MICHELLE	Α	FAIRLIE SCOTT H	Α	<b>√</b> ✓	• •	3.00	P
	BUCKDEN HOUSE	В	F	MORENO OMAR	D	MILLER BLAIR	С		• • • •	1.50	
	MISS FORESTER	В	D	DA SILVA EURICO	Α	BIAMONTE RALPH J	Α		• •	3.00	Р
	WOVEN LADY	B+	F	RAMSAMMY E	D	SQUIRES NATHAN	D		• •	1.25	
	VIRREINA	B+	F	WILSON EMMA JAYNE	С	GRACEY W PHILLIP	D		• •	1.50	
7/24/16 WO (Race 10)	MYSTIC MATE			BAHEN S R	С	GRACEY W PHILLIP	D			0.75	
6.5 furlongs (main)	REBELLION'S DREAM			OLGUIN G L	D	FROSTAD MARK	В			1.00	
Average GPA: 1.31	FUNCKY EYED CAT	В	F↑	STIMPSON DEAN	F	DEFRANCESCO NANDO			• • •	0.75	
	REIMAGINED	B+	D	WILSON EMMA JAYNE	С	ATTARD KEVIN	В	✓	• •	2.25	W
	CONQUEST SWAGGER	D+	F	DA SILVA EURICO	Α	CASSE MARK	В		• •	2.00	Р
	FOXY PHILL		F	MORAN DAVID	D	GLENNON DARREN C	D		• • • •	0.50	
	MONEY NOT FUNNY			JOHNSON KIRK	С	MCKNIGHT NORMAN	Α			1.50	
	VINTAGE TIME	В	F	CONTRERAS LUIS	В	SQUIRES NATHAN	D		• •	1.75	S